Georgia Tech Softball 2025-2026 Season
(As of Feb 22, 2026)
Overall Statistics

Record: 11-6 Home: 10-2 Away: 0-2 Neutral: 1-2 Conference: 0-0
Extra Inn: 0-0 Vs. Ranked: 0-4

PLAYER | Ave GP-Gs| AB R H 2B 3B HR XB RBI TB SLG| BB HP K GDP OB% |SF SH SB-ATT| PO A E FLD%
HUNTER, Reese 442 17-15 43 10 19 4 0 3 7 10 32 .744 1 2 2 0 468 1 1 0-0 65 8 0 1.000
WILLER, Alyssa 440 17-17 50 15 22 4 0 5 9 21 41 .820| 12 1 6 0 54711 O 5-7 30 5 2 .946
DUFFEL, Madi 429 14-12 35) 8 15 3 0 O 3 9 18 .514 3 0 4 0 462 1 1 =3 25 16 0 1.000
VUKADINOVICH, Paige 405 14-14 42 11 17 4 0 0 4 4 21 .500 4 0 7 1 4471 1 1 9-10 17 1 1 .947
MEDINA, Holly 375 15-11 32 8 12 4 0 0 4 8 16 .500 2 0 3 1 .400] 1 1 1-1 12 7 1 .950
TUCKER, Gracyn 370 17-17 54 14 20 6 1 4 11 18 40 .741 7 0 5 0 43511 O 2-2 19 29 2 .960
WALL, Raegan .324 16-16 37 11 12 0 1 0 1 3 14 .378 4 0 7 0 3901 0 1 5=5 7 0o 2 778
SIMON, Emma 310 17-17 42 12 13 2 0 2 4 7 21 .500 7 1 7 0 4201 0 2 1-1 29 29 3 951
GAILEY, Jayden 297 13-11 37 7 11 2 0 3 5 10 22 .595 3 1 7 1 .366| 0 O 0-0 17 0o 1 944
LESCHBER, Addison 244 16-15 41 8 10 0 0 4 4 12 22 537|110 1 4 0 4041 0 1 1-2 78 4 0 1.000
KING, Gracie 261 12-8 23 5 6 0 0 2 2 5 12 .522 3 2 2 0 37911 o0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
MCKINNIS, Abby .000 10-0 0 4 0O 0 O O O 0 0 .000 0O 0 O 0O .0001 0O O 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
MORICI, Julia .000 7-0 0 3 0O 0 0O O o 0 0 .000 1 0 O 0 .0001 0 O 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
MILLER, Payton .000 1-0 1 0 0O 0 0O O O 0 0 .000 0O 0 1 0 .0001 0O O 0-0 0 0O O .000
Others 3 15 0 1.000
Totals .359 - 1437 116 157 29 2 23 54 107 259 .593 |57 8 55 3 .436| 7 8 25-31|321 116 12 973
Opponents .259 - | 406 59 105 20 1 16 37 55 175 .431 |48 11 78 9 350 4 2 7-13 | 301 124 13 970

LOB - Team (93), Opp (91). DPs turned - Team (10), Opp (3). Cl - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0): . Picked off - Team (0): .

PLAYER | ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV| IP H R ER BB K| WHIP| 2B 3B HR AVG| WP HP BK SFA SHA
JOHNSON, Madalyn 3.03 4-3 9 6 4 2 0 39.1 32 18 17 14 38| 117] 8 0o 5 .222| 2 3 0 O 1
COFFIELD, Makayla 332 1-0 5 1 1 1 0 12.2 10 6 6 5 7| 118 o 0o 3 233] 0 2 0 1 1
HARRIS, Tymber 360 3-1 4 3 1 1 0 112 14 6 6 7 7| 180 3 1 1 304] 12 0 0 1 0
HILLEARY, Kenley 3.75 0-0 7 2 0 0 0 182 21 12 10 10 14| 166| 3 0 1 284 1 4 0 2 0
WATTS, Sydnie 414  3-2 6 5 0 0 o 220 24 14 13 11 11| 159 6 O 5 273 2 1 0 O 0
SMITH, Charlotte | 0.00 0-0 1 0 O 0 o| 1.2 0 0 0 1 1| o.eo| 0 0 O .ooo| 0 0 O 0 0
CUNANE, Katie 21.00 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 1.0 4 3 3 0 O0f 400 o o 1 5571/ 0 1 0 O 0
Totals 360 11-6 17 17 2 0O 0| 1070 105 59 55 48 78| 143 20 1 16 .259| 6 11 O 4 2
Opponents | 691 6-11 17 17 O 0 4| 100.1 157 116 99 57 55| 2.13| 20 2 23 .359| 2 8 0 7 8

PB - Team(1): HUNTER, Reese (1) , Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team(0): HILLEARY, Kenley (1) ;COFFIELD, Makayla (1) , Opp (0). SBA/ATT - HUNTER, Reese (7-13) ;WATTS, Sydnie (2-2)
:KING, Gracie (1-1) ;HILLEARY, Kenley (0-1) .

o R
statistical reporting provided by stat



Georgia Tech Softball 2025-2026 Season
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PLAYER

LESCHBER, Addison
HUNTER, Reese
DUFFEL, Madi
KING, Gracie
WATTS, Sydnie
MCKINNIS, Abby
JOHNSON, Madalyn
MORICI, Julia
HILLEARY, Kenley
CUNANE, Katie
COFFIELD, Makayla
TUCKER, Gracyn
SIMON, Emma
MEDINA, Holly
VUKADINOVICH, Paige
WILLER, Alyssa
GAILEY, Jayden
WALL, Raegan
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o R
statistical reporting provided by stat

PO

78
65

18

[eNeoNeNeN

19

12
17
30
17

321
301

NN
COURPRNOOWRMARPNOORO®WOD >

[ IR Y
N B
H O

[y

WINNMNRPNPPRPWONOOODOOOOOOOO m

FLD% |
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
.960
951
.950
.947
.946
.944
.778
973
970

DP

=
WO OONOOONRFPOOOOOORr MO

SBA

U0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OOONEKFONO

N

CSB

[oNMNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNol NeolloNoNoNoNoNoNe)

SBA% |

0

.538
0

1.000
1.000

PB

ISy S lleoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNol o)

e

[N leoloNoNoNoNoNeoNeNoloNolNoNoNoNeoNoNoNe)



