

Georgia Tech Softball 2025 - 2026 Season

(As of Feb 22, 2026)

Overall Statistics

Record: 11-6 Home: 10-2 Away: 0-2 Neutral: 1-2 Conference: 0-0
 Extra Inn: 0-0 Vs. Ranked: 0-4

PLAYER	AVG	GP-GS	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	XB	RBI	TB	SLG	BB	HP	K	GDP	OB%	SF	SH	SB-ATT	PO	A	E	FLD%		
HUNTER, Reese	.442	17-15	43	10	19	4	0	3	7	10	32	.744	1	2	2	0	.468	1	1	0-0	65	8	0	1.000		
WILLER, Alyssa	.440	17-17	50	15	22	4	0	5	9	21	41	.820	12	1	6	0	.547	1	0	5-7	30	5	2	.946		
DUFFEL, Madi	.429	14-12	35	8	15	3	0	0	3	9	18	.514	3	0	4	0	.462	1	1	1-3	25	16	0	1.000		
VUKADINOVICH, Paige	.405	14-14	42	11	17	4	0	0	4	4	21	.500	4	0	7	1	.447	1	1	9-10	17	1	1	.947		
MEDINA, Holly	.375	15-11	32	8	12	4	0	0	4	8	16	.500	2	0	3	1	.400	1	1	1-1	12	7	1	.950		
TUCKER, Gracyn	.370	17-17	54	14	20	6	1	4	11	18	40	.741	7	0	5	0	.435	1	0	2-2	19	29	2	.960		
WALL, Raegan	.324	16-16	37	11	12	0	1	0	1	3	14	.378	4	0	7	0	.390	0	1	5-5	7	0	2	.778		
SIMON, Emma	.310	17-17	42	12	13	2	0	2	4	7	21	.500	7	1	7	0	.420	0	2	1-1	29	29	3	.951		
GAILEY, Jayden	.297	13-11	37	7	11	2	0	3	5	10	22	.595	3	1	7	1	.366	0	0	0-0	17	0	1	.944		
LESCHBER, Addison	.244	16-15	41	8	10	0	0	4	4	12	22	.537	10	1	4	0	.404	0	1	1-2	78	4	0	1.000		

KING, Gracie	.261	12-8	23	5	6	0	0	2	2	5	12	.522	3	2	2	0	.379	1	0	0-0	18	1	0	1.000		
MCKINNIS, Abby	.000	10-0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0-0	1	0	0	1.000		
MORICI, Julia	.000	7-0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	1	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0-0	0	1	0	1.000		
MILLER, Payton	.000	1-0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	1	0	.000	0	0	0-0	0	0	0	.000		
Others																					3	15	0	1.000		
Totals	.359	-	437	116	157	29	2	23	54	107	259	.593	57	8	55	3	.436	7	8	25-31	321	116	12	.973		
Opponents	.259	-	406	59	105	20	1	16	37	55	175	.431	48	11	78	9	.350	4	2	7-13	301	124	13	.970		

LOB - Team (93), Opp (91). DPs turned - Team (10), Opp (3). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0): . Picked off - Team (0): .

PLAYER	ERA	W-L	APP	GS	CG	SHO	SV	IP	H	R	ER	BB	K	WHIP	2B	3B	HR	AVG	WP	HP	BK	SFA	SHA	
JOHNSON, Madalyn	3.03	4-3	9	6	4	2	0	39.1	32	18	17	14	38	1.17	8	0	5	.222	2	3	0	0	1	
COFFIELD, Makayla	3.32	1-0	5	1	1	1	0	12.2	10	6	6	5	7	1.18	0	0	3	.233	0	2	0	1	1	
HARRIS, Tymber	3.60	3-1	4	3	1	1	0	11.2	14	6	6	7	7	1.80	3	1	1	.304	1	0	0	1	0	
HILLEARY, Kenley	3.75	0-0	7	2	0	0	0	18.2	21	12	10	10	14	1.66	3	0	1	.284	1	4	0	2	0	
WATTS, Sydney	4.14	3-2	6	5	0	0	0	22.0	24	14	13	11	11	1.59	6	0	5	.273	2	1	0	0	0	

SMITH, Charlotte	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	1.2	0	0	0	1	1	0.60	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	0	
CUNANE, Katie	21.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	1.0	4	3	3	0	0	4.00	0	0	1	.571	0	1	0	0	0	
Totals	3.60	11-6	17	17	2	0	0	107.0	105	59	55	48	78	1.43	20	1	16	.259	6	11	0	4	2	
Opponents	6.91	6-11	17	17	0	0	4	100.1	157	116	99	57	55	2.13	29	2	23	.359	2	8	0	7	8	

PB - Team(1): HUNTER, Reese (1) , Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team(0): HILLEARY, Kenley (1) ;COFFIELD, Makayla (1) , Opp (0). SBA/ATT - HUNTER, Reese (7-13) ;WATTS, Sydney (2-2) ;KING, Gracie (1-1) ;HILLEARY, Kenley (0-1) .

Georgia Tech Softball 2025 - 2026 Season

(As of Feb 22, 2026)

Overall Statistics

PLAYER	C	PO	A	E	FLD%	DP	SBA	CSB	SBA%	PB	CI
LESCHBER, Addison	82	78	4	0	1.000	8	0	0	0	0	0
HUNTER, Reese	73	65	8	0	1.000	0	7	6	.538	1	0
DUFFEL, Madi	41	25	16	0	1.000	4	0	0	0	0	0
KING, Gracie	19	18	1	0	1.000	1	1	0	1.000	0	0
WATTS, Sydnie	2	2	0	0	1.000	0	2	0	1.000	0	0
MCKINNIS, Abby	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
JOHNSON, Madalyn	8	1	7	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
MORICI, Julia	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
HILLEARY, Kenley	4	0	4	0	1.000	0	0	1	.000	0	0
CUNANE, Katie	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
COFFIELD, Makayla	3	0	3	0	1.000	1	0	0	0	0	0
TUCKER, Gracyn	50	19	29	2	.960	7	0	0	0	0	0
SIMON, Emma	61	29	29	3	.951	0	0	0	0	0	0
MEDINA, Holly	20	12	7	1	.950	0	0	0	0	0	0
VUKADINOVICH, Paige	19	17	1	1	.947	0	0	0	0	0	0
WILLER, Alyssa	37	30	5	2	.946	2	0	0	0	0	0
GAILEY, Jayden	18	17	0	1	.944	0	0	0	0	0	0
WALL, Raegan	9	7	0	2	.778	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals	449	321	116	12	.973	10	8	6	.571	1	0
Opponents	438	301	124	13	.970	3	25	6	.806	4	0